A n n u a l  R e p o r t |   L a f a r g e  2 0 0 2

Condensed consolidated statements of income for the years ended December 31, 2002
and condensed consolidated statements of income for the years ended December 31,
2001 and December 31, 2000

(in million euros, except per share data) 2002 Pro forma Pro forma

2001 (1) 2000 (1)

Sales 14,610 15,436 14,304
Depreciation (969) (1,074) (1,030)

Operating income on ordinary activities 2,132 2,156 2,204

Gains on disposals, net/other income (expenses), net (309) 114 27
Financial expenses, net (521) (752) (713)
Income tax (448) (388) (416)

Income before share of net income of equity affiliates, amortization

of goodwill and minority interests 854 1,130 1,102

Share of net income of equity affiliates 33 8 56
Amortization of goodwill (158) (172) (163)
Minority interests (273) (277) (249)

Net income 456 689 746

Earnings per share (euros) 3.52 5.40 5.90
Diluted earnings per share (euros) 3.49 5.28 5.76

(1) Unaudited

Additional information on the consolidated statement
of income for the year ended December 31, 2001

(in million euros) Lafarge Blue Circle Pro forma Total

historical historical adjustments (1) pro forma

2001 (a) (6 months 2001 (1)

period ended

June 30, 2001) (1)

Sales 13,698 1,929 (191) 15,436
Depreciation (928) (134) (12) (1,074)
Share of operating income on ordinary activities

of equity affiliates - 8 (8) -

Operating income on ordinary activities 1,934 291 (69) 2,156

Gains on disposals, net/other income (expenses), net 122 - (8) 114
Financial expenses, net (544) (119) (89) (752)
Income tax (368) (50) 30 (388)

Income before share of net income of equity affiliates,

amortization of goodwill and minority interests 1,144 122 (136) 1,130

Share of net income of equity affiliates 18 - (10) 8
Amortization of goodwill (142) - (30) (172)
Minority interests (270) (11) 4 (277)

Net income 750 111 (172) 689

(a) Revised for the change in presentation of equity affiliates (Note 4)

(1) Unaudited

pro forma

pro forma

C O N S O L I D A T E D  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S

Additional information on the consolidated statement
of income for the year ended December 31, 2000

(in million euros) Lafarge Blue Circle Pro forma Effect of the Total

Historical Historical adjustments (1) disposal of pro forma

2000 (a) 2000 (2) the majority 2000 (1)

portion of

the Specialty

Products

segment

Sales 12,216 3,490 (335) (1,067) 14,304

Depreciation (788) (254) (21) 33 (1,030)

Share of operating income on ordinary

activities of equity affiliates - 38 (38) - -

Operating income on ordinary activities 1,804 573 (48) (125) 2,204

Gains on disposals, net/other

income (expenses), net 29 1 65 (68) 27

Financial expenses, net (468) (171) (78) 4 (713)

Income tax (356) (148) 62 26 (416)

Income before share of net income of equity

affiliates, amortization of goodwill

and minority interests 1,009 255 1 (163) 1,102

Share of net income of equity affiliates 50 - (8) 14 56

Amortization of goodwill (120) - (55) 12 (163)

Minority interests (213) (30) (6) - (249)

Net income 726 225 (68) (137) 746

(a) Revised for the change in presentation of equity affiliates (Note 4)

(1) Unaudited

(2) As published

pro forma

GAINS ON DISPOSALS, NET

Components of gains on disposals are as follows:

Years ended December 31,

(in million euros) 2002 2001 (a) 2000 (a)

Gain on disposals of

consolidated subsidiaries, net 24 44 120

Gain on sale of shares

in listed companies, net - 205 106

Gain on sale of other

long-term assets, net 192 25 46

Gains on disposals, net 216 274 272

(a) Revised for the change in presentation of equity affiliates (Note 4)

6

PAGE 108

G R O U P O P E R AT I O N S F I N A N C I A L